CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on July 5, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


CHANGE ORDER:

Polyurethane Running Track Resurfacing at Cranston High School West Track, Change Order # 1 with Cape and Island Tennis and Track for repair and fill of cracking around track perimeter in amount of $4,400.00.

[bookmark: _Hlk139015876]BID WAIVERS:	

Police Department		BTI						$1,260.62
Parks & Recreation		Cape and Island Tennis and Track		$2,895.00
Public Works			RISE Engineering				$18,286.56
Police Department		Global Technology Systems			$1,789.40
Highway Department		J.R. Vinagro					$1,000.00
Highway Department		Cintas						$2,000.00
Highway Department		ATS Equipment					$2,500.00
Highway Department		Warwick Winwater				$3,000.00
Highway Department		Pro Tool & Supply Inc.				$4,000.00
Highway Department		P.J. Keating					$10,000.00
Highway Department		Narragansett Improvement Company LLC	$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		General Glass Services Inc.			$2,000.00
Building Maintenance		J & S Houle Lock Service			$3,000.00
Building Maintenance		Rochester Midland Corp			$5,000.00
Building Maintenance		Unifirst 					$6,000.00
Building Maintenance		Ready Refresh					$6,000.00
Building Maintenance		Bell Simmons					$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		Northeast Electrical				$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		Griggs & Browne Co Inc.			$10,000.00
Building Maintenance		Industrial Refrigeration				$15,000.00
Building Maintenance		TJ Russell Supply				$15,000.00
Police Department		Defense Technology				$4,139.25
Parks & Recreation (Ice Rink)	Aramsco Inc.					$738.61
Parks & Recreation		Farmer Brown Services				$856.60
Parks & Recreation		Metro Fire USA Protection Inc.			$1,119.00
Parks & Recreation		Red Lizard Media				$2,000.00
Police Department		Blue Tier Tactical				$1,200.00
[bookmark: _Hlk139014410]Police Department 		SafariLand					$6,600.00
Parks & Recreation			AAA Mobile Warehouse			$2,160.00
Parks & Recreation			Central Turf					$5,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Cintas						$1,200.00
Parks & Recreation			Columbus Door Co.				$3,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Cranston Paint					$1,500.00
Parks & Recreation			Durfee Hardware				$6,000.00
Parks & Recreation			EZ Dumper					$2,500.00
Parks & Recreation			Fence America					$20,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Kent County Lawnmower			$22,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Pioneer Athletics				$15,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Siteone Landscaping				$10,000.00
Parks & Recreation		TJ Russell		$7,000.00
Parks & Recreation			Turf Products					$5,000.00




Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent


